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               BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE 

 

 

November 25, 2019 

 

 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on:  Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 6:30 P.M. 

 

     In the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, to determine whether the 

following application should be granted: 

 

CASE:    B19032 

OWNER:                             HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENTS LLC      

AGENT:                YULIYA A. PASHLAVICH   

ADDRESS:   1147 SEABREEZE BOULEVARD, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL., 33316 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  OCEAN HARBOR 26-39 B LOT 19 & STRIP LYING S OF LOT 19 

ZONING:  RMH-25 

COMMISSION DISTRICT:   2 

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-19.5. B Table 1 - Fences, walls and hedges.     
1. Requesting a variance to allow an after the fact wall at zero feet (0’0”) front 

yard setback whereas the code requires a minimum average of 3’0” to meet 

the Landscaping requirements as per section 47-19.5. C.1. 

2. Requesting a variance to allow an after the fact wall at a height of eight 

feet (8’0”) whereas the code allows a maximum height of six feet six inches 

(6’6”). 

  

                                                           Sec.47-19.5. C.1 Landscaping Requirements. 

                                                        1.   Requesting a variance to allow the Landscaping requirements to be exempt.    

 

 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342. 

 
 

MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or 
hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record 
of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEETING

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any 

building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment. 

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request  for 

review  or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE

INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2019 TIME: 6:30 PM CASE: B19032

Section 47-19.5.B Table 1 - Fences, walls and hedges.

• Requesting a variance to allow an after the fact wall at zero feet (0’0”) front yard setback

whereas the code requires a minimum average of 3’0” to meet the Landscaping

requirements as per section 47-19.5. C.1.

• Requesting a variance to allow an after the fact wall at a height of eight feet (8’0”) whereas

the code allows a maximum height of six feet six inches (6’6”).

Section .47-19.5. C.1 Landscaping Requirements.

• Requesting a variance to allow the Landscaping requirements to be exempt. 







Re: BOA application for variance  
Owner: Andrey Shelestov  
Address 1147 Seabreeze Boulevard Fort Lauderdale Fl 33316 
 

Narrative: 

This application is to request a variance for section 47-19.5.C.1 and section 47-19.5.B Table 1 

the existing 8’ fence at 1147 Seabreeze Boulevard Fort Lauderdale Fl 33316. Current zoning 
rules say that fences must be no more than 4 feet tall; We respectfully request to leave fence of 
8’ on the property because : 

-it won’t ruin the design of the street 

-it won’t take an extra space of the property 

- If fence will be moved for 3’ deep into the property : it’ll cause several issues with the design 
of the street and will also take extra space of the property where pool is and it won’t be safe for 
hotel guests. 3’ gap between 2 fences will cause a problem as it might be a gap which will 
collect garbage between those 2 fences. 

- 8’ tall fence is necessary for us to provide quite and safe rest for the hotel visitors and city 
guests.  

We only ask that a variance be provided for the exciting 8’ fence.  

 

Sincerely, 

  

Andrey Shelestov  

 

 











Record # Assigned to Staff Record Type Contact Organization Name Status Balance Opened Date Expiration Date Street # Dir Street Name Type Street Suffix Unit # First Name Last Name Created By Record ID Parcel #
ELE‐30TEMP‐19110010 Electrical 30 Day Temp For Test VICON ELECTRIC INC In Process 0 11/8/2019 5/13/2020 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD GLEN GRANT SEMINTAD 19CAP‐00000‐00TEY 5.04212E+11
PL‐B19032 Board of Adjustment HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Open 0 9/17/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC 19HIS‐00000‐05OBK 5.04212E+11
PM‐19061869 Electrical Residential Permit VICON ELECTRIC INC Issued 0 6/17/2019 12/25/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC milla 19HIS‐00000‐0GGZY 5.04212E+11
PM‐19061865 Residential Paving Permit M & Z COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION INC In Process 0 6/17/2019 1/1/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC milla 19HIS‐00000‐0GGPL 5.04212E+11
PM‐19061141 Mechanical HVAC New Install Permit INFINITY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC In Process 0 6/10/2019 1/1/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC tayll 19HIS‐00000‐0GDD6 5.04212E+11
PM‐19042386 Sign Permit FLORIDA ELECTRIC SOLUTIONS INC Issued 0 4/23/2019 1/22/2020 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC boras 19HIS‐00000‐0G917 5.04212E+11
PM‐19042385 Sign Permit FLORIDA ELECTRIC SOLUTIONS INC Issued 0 4/23/2019 1/22/2020 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC boras 19HIS‐00000‐0G916 5.04212E+11
VIO‐CE19011536_1 Violation‐BLD Hearing HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 1/22/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC webbf 19HIS‐00000‐0JRPK 5.04212E+11
CE19011536 Building Code Case HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 1/22/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC webbf 19HIS‐00000‐0400U 5.04212E+11
VIO‐CE18111237_1 Violation‐BLD Hearing HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 11/20/2018 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC eadyc 18HIS‐00000‐0K7S0 5.04212E+11
CE18111237 Building Code Case HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 11/20/2018 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC eadyc 18HIS‐00000‐03WIZ 5.04212E+11
PM‐18091603 Re‐Roof Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC In Process 441.73 9/19/2018 1/1/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC tayll 18HIS‐00000‐0FY6Q 5.04212E+11
PM‐18030103 Commercial Addition Permit M & Z COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION INC Void 1358.5 3/1/2018 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC rilet 18HIS‐00000‐0FO9L 5.04212E+11
PM‐18022433 Plumbing Fixture Replacement Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC In Process 0 2/27/2018 12/31/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC jackc 18HIS‐00000‐0FPFH 5.04212E+11
PM‐18020806 Commercial Alteration Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Issued 0 2/9/2018 12/31/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC zedes 18HIS‐00000‐0FPD3 5.04212E+11
PM‐18010273 Fence Permit M & Z COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION INC Inactive 0 1/4/2018 11/11/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC jackc 18HIS‐00000‐0FDKQ 5.04212E+11
PM‐17111444 Mechanical HVAC New Install Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Issued 0 11/17/2017 11/11/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC rilet 17HIS‐00000‐0FFDD 5.04212E+11
PM‐17110884 Plumbing Fixture Replacement Permit M & Z COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION INC Issued 0 11/13/2017 1/12/2020 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC dulcs 17HIS‐00000‐0FDN7 5.04212E+11
PM‐17110883 Electrical Commercial Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Inactive 0 11/13/2017 11/11/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC dulcs 17HIS‐00000‐0FDN6 5.04212E+11
VIO‐CE17110046_1 Violation‐BLD Hearing HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 10/31/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC arnok 17HIS‐00000‐0J1BV 5.04212E+11
CE17110046 Building Code Case HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 10/31/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC arnok 17HIS‐00000‐03BEE 5.04212E+11
PM‐17101487 Commercial Alteration Permit M & Z COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION INC Inactive 0 10/17/2017 11/11/2019 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC jackc 17HIS‐00000‐0FCCM 5.04212E+11
VIO‐CE17071295_1 Violation‐CODE Hearing HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 7/18/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC turol 17HIS‐00000‐0ISSF 5.04212E+11
CE17071295 Code Case HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Closed 0 7/18/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC turol 17HIS‐00000‐036WC 5.04212E+11
PM‐17030427 Plumbing Residential Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Void 2194.39 3/3/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC wrigt 17HIS‐00000‐0EVAT 5.04212E+11
PM‐17030425 Commercial Alteration Permit HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Void 577.19 3/3/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC wrigt 17HIS‐00000‐0EVAR 5.04212E+11
VIO‐CE16090391_1 Violation‐CODE Hearing HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC Closed 0 9/7/2016 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC johnk 16HIS‐00000‐0I709 5.04212E+11
CE16090391 Code Case HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC Closed 0 9/7/2016 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC johnk 16HIS‐00000‐02ON0 5.04212E+11
PM‐15021488 Electrical Residential Permit HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC Complete 0 2/17/2015 3/12/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC girad 15HIS‐00000‐0E1P1 5.04212E+11
PM‐14110536 Commercial Alteration Permit HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC Complete 0 11/7/2014 3/12/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INN 1147 LLC thomc 14HIS‐00000‐0DO2L 5.04212E+11
PM‐12020544 Electrical Services Permit HARBOR BEACH INNS L L C Complete 0 2/8/2012 8/20/2012 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INNS L L C larsn 12HIS‐00000‐0CIGC 5.04212E+11
PM‐09041260 Building Recertification REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR Complete 0 4/28/2009 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR jageg 09HIS‐00000‐0AM49 5.04212E+11
PM‐08061551 Residential Demolition Permit REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR Complete 0 6/17/2008 1/10/2009 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR girad 08HIS‐00000‐0A9BW 5.04212E+11
PM‐08051620 Re‐Roof Permit REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR Complete 0 5/20/2008 11/17/2008 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD REG AGT DEAN TRANTALIS ESQ FOR romel 08HIS‐00000‐0A986 5.04212E+11
FS‐23018906 Fire Safety Account HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC Active ‐19.16 11/25/1996 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD HARBOR BEACH INVESTMENT LLC 96HIS‐00000‐058K1 5.04212E+11
BL‐988612 Apartment ‐ Hotel ‐ Motel Business Tax Receipt ENGELA J LINDWALL Closed 0 9/1/1980 3/1/2012 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD ENGELA J LINDWALL 80HIS‐00000‐01CC1
BL‐1700130 Apartment ‐ Hotel ‐ Motel Business Tax Receipt NEZHIVAYA,EKATERINA Active 574.15 9/1/1980 9/30/2020 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD NEZHIVAYA,EKATERINA 80HIS‐00000‐00TKT
BL‐1102020 Apartment ‐ Hotel ‐ Motel Business Tax Receipt BADER,AL MANAGER Closed 0 9/1/1980 10/13/2017 1147 SEABREEZE BLVD BADER,AL MANAGER 80HIS‐00000‐00KUW



BOA CASE: B19032 

Sec. 47-19.5. - Fences, walls and hedges. 

A.  The purpose and intent for the regulations in this section is to promote safety, create buffers, ease the 
transition between public ways and private property, and promote aesthetics while allowing flexibility and variety 
in the design of a fence or wall. 

B.  Dimensional Requirements. The setback for a fence, wall or hedge shall depend on the height and percentage 
of transparency as shown in Table 1. 

TABLE 1 

FENCES, WALLS AND 
 
HEDGES (Note D) 

HEIGHT 
 
MAX. 
 
Measured from 
 
Grade According 
 
to Section 47-2.2.G 

PERCENT 
 
TRANSPARENT 
 
(Note B) 

SETBACK (Note A & G) 

   
STREET SIDE REAR 

Residential Zoning Districts 

1a. FENCE/WALL Up to 2′-6″ N/A 0′-0″ 0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

1b. FENCE/WALL 2′-6″—4′-4″ 75—100% 
transparency 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

1c. FENCE/WALL 2′-6″—4′-4″ Below 75% 
 
transparency 

Min. Average 3′-0″ 
(Note C, E, & F) 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

1d. FENCE/WALL 4′-4″—6′-6″ N/A Min. Average 3′-0″ 
(Note C, E, & F) 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 



FENCES, WALLS AND 
 
HEDGES (Note D) 

HEIGHT 
 
MAX. 
 
Measured from 
 
Grade According 
 
to Section 47-2.2.G 

PERCENT 
 
TRANSPARENT 
 
(Note B) 

SETBACK (Note A & G) 

   
STREET SIDE REAR 

2. CHAIN LINK FENCE Up to 6′-6″ N/A Min. Average 3′-0″ 
(Note C, E, & F) 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

Residential/Non-Residential Zoning Districts 

3. FENCE/WALL Up to 10′-0″ N/A Min. Average 3′-0″ 
(Note C, E, & F) 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

4. CHAIN LINK FENCE Up to 10′-0″ N/A Min. Average 3′-0″ 
(Note C, E, & F) 

0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

5. HEDGES Up to 10′-0″ N/A 0′-0″ 0′-0″ 0′-0″ 

 EXPAND 

  

Note A: Setbacks shall be measured from property lines, except when property abuts a waterway, the setback for 
the waterway shall be measured in accordance with Section 47-2 of the ULDR. 

Note B: Transparency (openness) is calculated based on the fence or wall being viewed at ninety (90) degrees to 
the street property line. Percent is determined as follows: Total square feet of openings in fence being divided by 
the total fence area utilizing the top of the fence in all of its positions for varying heights. 

Note C: The linear distance of any one (1) segment of the indicated accessory structure along a given property line 
abutting a street which is parallel to the property line and closer than three (3) feet zero (0) inches from the 
property line cannot exceed thirty (30) percent of the length of the property line. 

Note D: Handrails or safeguards when required by federal or state codes shall be exempt from this section. 



Note E: Landscaping is required between the property line and accessory structure. See subsection C. below for 
specific landscape requirements. 

Note F: To determine the average setback distance for fences, walls, and planters, multiply the total length of the 
fence, wall or planter, as viewed at ninety (90) degrees to the property line, by a factor of three (3), where three 
(3) represents the required minimum average setback. The resulting product must be equal to or greater than the 
total which results when adding the sum of each fence, wall, or planter segment multiplied by its setback from the 
property line. Walls, fences or planters constructed at an angle to the property line shall use the distance to the 
center of the structure to determine the actual setback of the segment. 

Note G: Exceptions to setbacks: 

 



Sec. 47-19.5. - Fences, walls and hedges. 

 

C.   Landscaping Requirements: 

1. Residential Districts: Unless a fence is permitted to be located at the property line pursuant to 
Table 1, all walls and fences, including chain link, shall be required to be planted with hedges, 
shrubs, groundcover or a combination thereof, in the area between the property line abutting a 
street and the fence or wall. The plantings shall consist of varied species. 

 







EXHIBIT A 

 

PUBLIC 

IN FAVOR/ 

OBJECTION 

LETTER (S) 



From: Mohammed Malik
To: Chakila Crawford
Subject: FW: [-EXTERNAL-] Case B19032
Date: Thursday, December 05, 2019 8:51:48 AM

-----Original Message-----
From: William Davidge <whdavidge@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 05, 2019 7:31 AM
To: Mohammed Malik <MMalik@fortlauderdale.gov>
Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] Case B19032

Dear Mr. Malik,
Please be advised that I fully support the Variance Request made in the above case by Harbor Beach Investments
LLC, and I hope you will convey my feelings to Board of Adjustment next Wednesday.
Sincerely,
William Davidge
3055 Harbor Dr., Apt 1201
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33316
(954) 462-6066

mailto:MMalik@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:ChCrawford@fortlauderdale.gov
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